## ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..../2015 CC No(s). 4766-4767/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013 in CWP No. 242/1999 and CWP No. 5479/1999 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

L.R.BAHMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 23/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the directions requiring preparation of a Common Seniority List.

Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the Impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER