SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9454-945

5/2015

ST

r(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitione

**VERSUS** 

L.R.BAHMANI & ORS.

Responden

t(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

nt

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv. Mr. V.K. Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 11 and

13 16 of SLP(C) No.9454/2015, on behalf of responde to

Nos.13 to 16 in SLP(C) No.9455/2015 is awaited.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4, 5, 8, 10, 11

and 14 to 16 in the first matter has mentioned that complete

set of the pleadings has yet not been received, despite the

repeated requests and reminders in this respect to

the

Signature Not Verified

petitioner. Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.07.11

However, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has

13:07:35 IST

Reason:

mentioned that complete set of the pleadings has been provided

to the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the other

Item No.102

respondents. One week's time is requested to provide the complete set of the pleadings to the said respondents as well. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

With respect to the remaining unserved respondents, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect the service.

Respondent No.1 of the second matter is reported to have The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take expired. appropriate steps to substitute the legal representatives.

List again on 2.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar